

~~अध्यापक~~:- NMBSSY- GREEN अर्थशास्त्र विभाग :-

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Name of work:- Sevinia to Bhabhar Const of H.L.R.C.
Bridge of Madan Nadi Branch of Agfawa river.

~~प्राध्यापक~~ **DIVISION-1**

~~प्राध्यापक~~ **SUB-DIVISION**

M.B.No:- 4087

Measurement Book

Name of Const:- M/s Tai Shankar Kumar

2nd on A/c Bill.

dt. 11/08/2023

26

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work :- Construction of road with					
maintenance work from Sonia					
to Chharaai - Construction of HL					
RCC bridge of Madam Nadi					
branch of Aghwara river on					
Sonia to Chharaai road @					
0+800 km approach road length					
100.00 m span (5x18.84 m)					
under Hayaghat block.					
Agency :- M/s Jai Shankar Kumar.					
Agreement NO- 31/SBD/2022-23					
(MMWSY Gram)					
Date of commencement (as per order) :- 30/11/2022					

Date of Completion (as per order):- 29/11/2024

Date of actual Completion:- In Progress.

ABSTRACT OF COST

<u>Item NO-01</u>	Construction of working	
	benchmark E/L	
	Qty V/p. 21 of TMB.	
	1 No. @ Rs. 4041.59 each = Rs.	4042.00
<u>Item NO-02</u>	Construction of reference	
	pillars E/L	
	Qty V/p. 21 of TMB.	
	3 Nos @ Rs. 1870.13 each = Rs.	5610.00
<u>Item NO-37</u>	Clearing and grubbing	
	road land E/L	
	Qty V/p. 21 of TMB.	
Total = Rs.		9652.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = B.		9652.00
	0.09 Ha @ Rs.	59306.02	Rs. Ha = B.		5338.00
<u>Item No-38</u>	Construction of embankment with materials approved - - - - E/I				
	Qty v/p. 22 of TMB.				
	733.59 m ³ @ Rs.	163.67	Rs m ³ = B.		120067.00
<u>Item No-49</u>	Earthwork in excavation for structures - - - - E/I				
	(i) Upto 3 m depth.				
	Qty v/p. 22 of TMB.				
	1222.65 m ³ @ Rs.	334.583	Rs m ³ = B.		409078.00
<u>Item No-52</u>	Bored Cast in Situ M-35				

	grade RCC pile excluding reinforcement - - - E/I				
	1200 mm dia. piles.				
	798.00 m v/p. 23 of TMB.				
	22.00 m v/p. 01 of MB-4091				
	44.00 m v/p. 02 of MB-4091				
	44.00 m v/p. 04 of MB-4091				
	44.00 m v/p. 05 of MB-4091				
	44.00 m v/p. 06 of MB-4091				
	996.00 m @ Rs.	17299.39	Rs m = B.		17230192.00
<u>Item No-53</u>	Supplying fitting and placing TMT bar reinforcement in foundation - - - - E/I				
	Total = Rs. 17774327.00				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
					B.F. = Rs. 17774327.00
100.776 MT V/P. 24 of T.M.B.					
2.792 MT V/P. 02 of MBNO-4091					
5.584 MT V/P. 03 of MBNO-4091					
5.584 MT V/P. 05 of MBNO-4091					
5.584 MT V/P. 06 of MBNO-4091					
5.584 MT V/P. 07 of MBNO-4091					
125.904 MT @ Rs. 71737.686 per MT = Rs. 9032062.00					
					Total = Rs. 26806389.00
Add GST @ 12% = (+) Rs. 3216767.00					
Add Labour chrg @ 1% = (+) Rs. 268064.00					
Add ^{Previous} Seigniorage Fee V/P. 24 of T.M.B. = (+) Rs. 58333.00					
Add Seigniorage Fee for this bill					
V/P. 08 of MBNO-4091 = (+) Rs. 14467.00					
					Total = Rs. 30364020.00
Deduction:-					
@ 12.75% below 98 per tender agreement = (-) Rs. 3871413.00					
					Total = Rs. 26492607.00
Less:-					
Payment done (if let on A/c bill					
V/P. 25 of T.M.B. = (-) Rs. 21325663.00					
					Net total = Rs. 5166944.00
By <u>Bhambur</u> 11/08/23 J.E.	By <u>Gurija</u> 11/08/23 AE			By <u>C.P.</u> 11/08/23 C.P.	

Continuation